Comparatives
Where applicable, comparative information has been reclassified to align with the presentation adopted in the current financial
half-year. There has been no effect on the comparative period profit or net asset position.

Note 2. Restatement of comparatives

Correction of error
The comparative financial information for the period ended 31 December 2024 has been restated (extract included below) to
reflect additional insurance cost accruals associated with the European operations. In the statement of changes in equity, the
opening balance at 1 July 2025 was also adjusted to restate the balances from 30 June 2025 (extract included below). This
adjustment ensures the proper matching of insurance expenses to the period in which the coverage was provided.
Consequently, opening provisions for the current period have been increased by $928,700 with a corresponding increase in
cost of sales, and decrease in income tax expense of $232,175 with a corresponding increase in deferred tax.

A summary of the adjustments is outline below:

Statement of financial position (extract) as at 30 June 2025

As
previously
reported

$
Adjustment

$
Restated

$

Assets
Non-current assets
Deferred tax 1,776,243 232,175 2,008,418
Total non-current assets 53,810,784 232,175 54,042,959

Total assets 77,204,362 232,175 77,436,537

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 22,880,332 928,700 23,809,032
Total current liabilities 31,349,812 928,700 32,278,512

Total liabilities 35,912,456 928,700 36,841,156

Net assets 41,291,906 (696,525) 40,595,381

Equity
Accumulated losses (43,623,832) (696,525) (44,320,357)

Total equity 41,291,906 (696,525) 40,595,381

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income (extract) for
the period ended 31 December 2024

As
previously
reported

$
Adjustment

$
Restated

$

Cost of sales (8,299,258) (928,700) (9,227,958)
Loss before income tax benefit (7,501,064) (928,700) (8,429,764)

Income tax benefit 385,031 232,175 617,206
Loss after income tax benefit (7,116,033) (696,525) (7,812,558)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Camplify Holdings Limited
Notes to the financial statements
31 December 2025

13

Note 3. Operating segments

Identification of reportable operating segments
The consolidated entity is organised into three operating segments being Hire, Membership and Other. These operating
segments are based on the internal reports that are reviewed and used by the Board of Directors (who are identified as the
Chief Operating Decision Makers ('CODM')) in assessing performance and in determining the allocation of resources. There
is no aggregation of operating segments.